
CUC 2T / CUC 4T / CUC 8T / CUC 12T / CUC 16T / CUC 20T



CUC 2T / CUC 4T / CUC 8T / CUC 12T / CUC 16T / CUC 20T

No. NAME Spec Material QTY CUC2 T CUC4 T CUC8 T CUC12 T CUC16 T CUC20T CUC2-20T/ 
4-20T

CUC2-30T/ 
4-30T

CUC2-40T/ 
4-40T

CUC2-50T/ 
4-50T

CUC2-60T/ 
4-60T CUC2-70T CUC8-20T CUC8-25T CUC8-35T/ 

40T CUC12-10T CUC12-15T/ 
20T

CUC12-25T/ 
30T CUC16-20T CUC16-30T CUC16-40T CUC20-20T CUC20-30T CUC20-40T

1 Dust cap(Пылезащитная крышка). G1 2 * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * *

2 Plug G1/4 2 * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * *

3 O-ring(Прокладка). d11*2.4 2 * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * *

4 Inside hexagonal bolt(Стяжные 
ботлы). 4 307217 307605 307221 307279 307281 307282 307298 307299 307300 307339 307298 307299 307299 307608 307609 307299 307608 307609

5 Spring washer(Пружинная шайба) ф6 4 * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * *

6 Washer(Шайба). ф6 4 * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * *

7 Inlet section assembly(Впускная 
секция в сборе) 1 275893 275908 275921 265936 275968 275982

8 O-ring(Прокладка). d99*2/143mm 1 275906 275906 275925 276528 275973 275984

9 Primary Diffusor(Первая камера). 1 275897 275910

10 Locked Nut(Шестигранная гайка). M8 1 * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * *

11 Spring washer(Пружинная шайба) ф8 1 * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * *

12 Impeller Fix Ring(Фиксирующее 
кольцо рабочего колеса). 1 * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * *

13 Impeller(Рабочее колесо). N 275899 275911 275929 275958 275978 275987

14 long sleeve(Длинная втулка). L=17.9 N 307297 307297 307302 307302 276002 276002

15 Seal gesket(Паронитовое 
уплотнительно кольцо). d145mm N 275903 275903 275923 307363 275924 275924

16 Middle Section(основная камера). N 275901 275913 275927 275945 275977 275986

17 last Diffusor(Последняя камера). 1 275902 275914 275930 275960

18 Seal gesket(Паронитовое 
уплотнительно кольцо). 1 275900 275900 275923 307363 275924 275924

19 long sleeve(Длинная втулка). L=30.4 1 307289 307289

20 Shaft shield ring(Защитное кольцо 
вала). 1 307290 307290 307306 307306 307306 307306

21 Mechanical Seal(Торцевое 
уплотнение). LX155-15 1 275904 275916 275931 275931 275931 275931

22 Outlet section 
assembling(напорная часть). 1 275905 275917 275934 275966 275981 275990

23 O-ring(Уплотнительное кольцо). d130 1 275894 275894 275932 275962 275979 275988

24 Pump cover(Крышка камеры). 1 275907 275920 275933 275964 275980 275989

25 Motor(Электродвигатель). 1 * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * *

26 Terminal box pad(Прокладка 
клеммной коробки). 1 * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * *

27 Connection Pole(Клемный ряд). 1 * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * *

28 Serrated lock washer external teeth ф4 3 * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * *

29 Washer(Шайба). ф4 3 * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * *

30 Connection strap(Соединительная 
планка). 3 * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * *

31 Hexagonal Nut(Шестигранная 
гайка). M4 9 * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * *

32 Cross recessed pan head 
screws(Винт). M4*10 1 * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * *

33
Cross recessed pan screw, 
spring washer and plain washer 
assemblies(Винт).

M5*12 2 * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * *

34 Wiring Diagram(Электрическая 
схема). 1 * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * *

35 Terminal box(Клеммная коробка). 1 * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * *

36 Cross recessed pan head tapping 
screws(Винт). ST3.5*16 4 * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * *

37 Name plate(Именная табличка). 1 * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * *

38 Nut plug for terminal box(Гайка-
заглушка для клеммной коробки). 1 * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * *

39 Terminal box nut(Гайка клеммной 
коробки). 1 * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * *

40 Base(Плита основание). 1 * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * *

41 Spring washer(Пружинная шайба) ф8 4 * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * *

42 Inside hexagonal bolt(Внутренний 
шестигранный болт). M8*12 4 * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * *

Крыльчатка 50657 34293 122579

motor bearing upper 307219 307219 307292 307219 307292 307292 307323 307292 307292 307323 307323 307607 307323 307607 307607 307323 307607 307610

motor bearing lower 307291 307291 307219 307291 307219 307219 307219 307292 307292 307219 307292 307607 307292 307607 307607 307292 307607 307610

* позиции под заказ


